
1 
 

 

The 12th Annual Conference of the 
Michigan Clean Water Corps

November 2-3, 2016       ❖       Kettunen Center       ❖       14901 4-H Drive, Tustin, MI 
 

Conference Participants 
 

Claire Adams 
585-351-3881 
joyinchrist94@gmail.com 
(Day 1 Trainings Only) 
 
Tom Alwin 
Aquatic Biologist 
Michigan DEQ 
517-284-5551 
alwint@mi.gov 
(Day 1 Evening Presentation) 
 
Sarah Baker 
Program Coordinator 
Friends of the Shiawassee River 
989-723-9062 x 7 
sbaker@shiawasseeriver.org 
 
Ralph Bednarz 
Michgain DEQ (Retired) 
517-974-1667 
ralphbednarz@comcast.net 
 
Korie Blyveis 
District Manager 
Cass County Conservation District 
269-228-7076 
korie.blyveis@macd.org 
 
Claire Boudreau 
410-693-8383 
boudre32@msu.edu 
(Day 1 Trainings Only) 
 
Hope Bradley 
Lake Tahoe Property Owners 
Association 
616-389-3073 
Hope1033@gmail.com 
 

James Bradley 
Chair - Lake Management Team 
Lake Tahoe Property Owners 
Association 
616-308-6653 x 3086653 
jimbradley1033@gmail.com 
 
AJ Brucks 
Executive Director 
Van Buren Conservation District 
269-657-4030 x 5 
alison.brucks@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
Matt Claucherty 
Water Resource Specialist 
Tip of the Mitt Watershed Council 
231-347-1181 
matt@watershedcouncil.org 
 
Katerina Crowley 
Michigan DEQ 
Office of the Great Lakes 
517-284-5055 
crowleyk1@michigan.gov 
 
Stacy L. Daniels, Ph.D. 
Crystal Lake & Watershed Association 
231-352-7043 
stacydn@chartermi.net 
 
Linda DeMott 
Teacher 
Northern Michigan Christian School 
231-679-1213 
ldemott@nmcs.us 
 
Eric Diesing 
Field Tech. Program Assistant 
Clinton River Watershed Council 
248-601-0606 
eric@crwc.org 
 

Joyce Durdel 
Water Quality Monitor 
Little Manistee Watershed 
Conservation Council 
231-590-0046 x 5900046 
whitepine50@gmail.com 
 
Matt Einheuser 
Watershed Ecologist 
Clinton River Watershed Council 
248-601-0606 
matt@crwc.org 
 
Erick Elgin 
Water Resource Educator 
Michigan State University Extension 
218-340-5731 
elgineri@anr.msu.edu 
 
Fred Farkas 
Lake Manager 
Lake Manitou Association 
734-417-1276 
f.farkas@hotmail.com 
 
Andrea Foster 
Conservation Outreach Coordinator 
The Little Forks Conservancy 
989-835-4886 
afoster@littleforks.org 
 
Jason Frenzel 
Volunteer and Stewardship 
Coordinator 
Huron River Watershed Council 
734-272-3517 
jfrenzel@hrwc.org 
 
Mike Gallagher 
Board Member 
Gull Lake Quality Organization 
269-209-1566 
mgallagher@gallagheruniform.com 
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Kathy Gallagher 
Board Member 
Gull Lake Quality Organization 
269-209-1566 
kgallagher@bcacs.com 
 
Ken Gill 
248-625-2749 x 6252749 
guidogill@yahoo.com 
 
Kelly Goward 
Watershed Project Manager 
Macatawa Area Coordinating Council 
616-395-2688 
culstad@the-macc.org 
 
Carolyn Grace 
Administrator 
St. Joseph County Conservation 
District 
269-467-6336 x 5 
carolyn.grace@macd.org 
 
Kevin Haight 
Two Rivers Coalition 
269-657-4030 x 5 
kevinhaight58@gmail.com 
 
Thomas Haley 
Member, Sierra Club 
810-686-6354 x 6866354 
thaley01@att.net 
 
Laura Kaminski 
Grants and Contracts Manager 
Great Lakes Commission 
734-971-9135 x 124 
laurak@glc.org 
 
Kayla Knoll 
Conservation Specialist 
Manistee Conservation District 
616-724-0172 
kayla.knoll@macd.org 
 
Marcy Knoll Wilmes 
MiCorps Representative 
Michigan DEQ  
517-284-5544 
knollm@michigan.gov 
 

Lynn Knopf 
Chair 
Duck Creek Watershed Assembly 
231-215-2235 
minnow_bait@yahoo.com 
 
Pastor Gerry Koning 
Trinity Christian Reformed Church 
616-457-1630 
pastorgerry@trinity-crc.org 
 
Jessi Kramer 
248-808-5976 
jessikramer1@gmail.com 
(Day 1 Trainings Only) 

Jenelle Krob 
330-265-5608 
jennie.krob@gmail.com 
(Day 1 Trainings Only) 
 
Theresa Lark 
Executive Director 
Mid-Michigan Environmental  
Action Council 
517-292-3078 
midmeac@gmail.com 
 
Jo Latimore, Ph.D. 
Michigan State University 
517-432-1491 x 4321491 
latimor1@msu.edu 
 

Michèle Leduc-Lapierre 
Senior Program Specialist 
Great Lakes Commission 
734-971-9135 x 108 
michelel@glc.org 
 
Elan Lipschitz 
Director of Land Conservation 
The Little Forks Conservancy 
989-835-4886 
elipschitz@littleforks.org 
 
Brooke Mainville 
Field Technician 
Calhoun Conservation District 
989-387-5909 
brooke.mainville@macd.org 
 

Patsy Mortimer 
847-381-8663 x 3818663 
pmortimer@earthlink.net 
 
Jim Mortimer 
773-343-8663 
j.mortimer@earthlink.net 
 
Kent Murray 
Caretaker 
Viking  Recreational Club 
989-731-1163 
Trish.Murray65@yahoo.com 
 
Trish Murray 
Caretaker 
Viking Recreational Club 
989-731-1163 
Trish.Murray65@yahoo.com 
 
Kate Nietling 
231-839-7193 
kate.nietling@macd.org 
 
Joe Nohner 
Inland Lakes Habitat Analyst 
Michigan DNR 
517-284-6236 
nohnerj@michigan.gov 
 
Sue Nyce 
Missaukee Conservation District 
231-879-3056 
snyce76@icloud.com 
 
Rick Nyce 
Missaukee Conservation District 
231-879-3056 
rdnyce@gmail.com 
 
Lindsay Peterson 
Conservation Projects Manager 
Dickinson Conservation District 
906-774-1550 x 104 
wriscproject@gmail.com 
 
Sally Petrella 
Volunteer Monitoring Program 
Manager 
Friends of the Rouge 
313-792-9621 x 106 
spetrella@therouge.org 
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Bette Pierman 
Two Rivers Coalition 
269-657-4030 x 5 
bette49022@yahoo.com 
 
Laura Quist 
Missaukee Conservation District 
231-839-7193 x 8397193 
laura.quist@macd.org 
 
John Ransom 
Conservation Specialist 
Benzie Conservation District 
231-882-4391 x 13 
john@benziecd.org 
 
Andrew Raymond 
Program Coordinator 
Ingham Conservation District 
517-676-2290 
andrew.raymond@macd.org 
 
Brett Riser 
Aquatic Biologist 
Calhoun Conservation District 
269-781-4867 x 133 
brett.riser@macd.org 
 
Jean Roth 
CLMP Administrator 
MiCorps/ML&SA 
989-257-3715 
jroth@mlswa.org 
 
Michael Scherba 
Director and Volunteer 
Lake Isabella Property Owners 
Association 
989-644-2256 
 
Frank Simkins 
Adams Chapter Trout Unlimited 
231-943-4781 
Frsimkins@msn.com 
 
Heather Smith 
Grand Traverse Baykeeper 
The Watershed Center Grand  
Traverse Bay 
231-935-1514 x 3 
hsmith@gtbay.org 
 

Paul Steen, Ph.D. 
MiCorps Program Manager 
Huron River Watershed Council 
734-769-5123 x 601 
psteen@hrwc.org 
 
Kris Stepenuck, Ph.D. 
Extension Assistant Professor 
University of Vermont 
802-656-8504 
kstepenu@uvm.edu 
 
John Stivers 
616-299-6806 
jhstivers@comcast.net 
 
Daniel Stock 
Volunteeer 
PRVEL, Van Etten Lake Association 
989-739-4239 
dstock4239@charter.net 
 
Kelcie Sweeney 
Watershed Coordinator 
Clinton Conservation District 
989-224-3720 x 5 
kelcie.sweeney@macd.org 
 
Susan Thompson 
Volunteer 
Friends of the Rouge 
313-792-9900 
sthompso@waynecounty.com 
 
Thomas Tisue, Ph.D. 
Chemistry Instructor 
Muskegon Community College 
231-777-0553 
thomas.tisue@muskegoncc.edu 
 
Carolyn Ulstad 
Program Assistant 
Macatawa Area Coordinating Council 
616-395-2688 
culstad@the-macc.org 
 
Dixie Ward 
Project Manager 
Muskegon River Watershed Assembly 
231-591-2320 
projectmgr@ferris.edu 
 

Paul Wiemerslage 
Environmental Education Coordinator 
Au Sable Institute 
231-587-8686 
paul.w@ausable.org 
 
John Wilks 
Director 
Michigan Lake & Stream Associations 
269-649-0616 
johnwwilks@aol.com 
 
Nancy Wilks 
Indian Lake Association of Vicksburg 
269-649-0616 
newilks@aol.com 
 
Nichole Witbeck 
Teacher 
Northern Michigan Christian School 
231-825-2492 
nwitbeck@nmcs.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


